
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT   

I Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.23381 1.D No. 	/2015 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

URGENT REPAIR OF OVERHAULING WORK OF 
KVP 300 / 500 PUMP NO.1 AT JAMILA PUMPING 
STATION (SPD-I) KW&SB 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

WA 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

II Financial Bid Opening Date: 16.04-2015 

12 WD EVALUATION REPORT 

S a Name of Finn I 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARIS 
ON WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
!REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1. Ws.Aann 
Rs.9,75,000/- I mLowest 

@O.239% 
Above 

Pay order and other required 
documents are attached. 

P.0#12268874 dt:13.04-2015 
Rs. I 8,000/- & P.O# I I 719522 
Rs.1,000/-& P.0#11719551 
Rs.500/- dt:18-03-2015 from 
HBL Malir Cantt Branch 
Karachi Total Rs.19,500/- 

Substantially 
Responsive Construction 

M/s.Al- 
Hannan 
Builders 

Rs.998 375/- rd  Lowest @Min%  Above 

Pay order and other required 
documents are attached. 

P.O # 8213754 dt:13-04-2015 
Rs.20,000/- from UBL Malir 

Cantonment Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Aarm Construction declared as the 
lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

    

U1 

    

)00 a emad Ahmed) 
counts a I cer 	M-Sew) 

MentKe 	retary 

    

(Saif-ul-Ha ue) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqsood A hmcd Shaikh) 
Superintending ngineer (KMC) 

M bcr 

Khatti) 
Chief Engineer (IPD) 

Convener 



NIT Sr. No. 	23381 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: URGENT REPAIR OF OVERHAULING WORK OF KVP 300 / 500 
PUMP NO.1 AT JAMILA PUMPING STATION (SPD-I) KW&SB 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 16-04-2015 for opening 
the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of 
bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. Alum Construction 
ii. M/s. Al-Hannan Builders 

	

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the 
Procurement Committee. 

S.No Name of Firm Quoted Price 
Amount of 

Bid Security 
Pay Order No. /Date 

I . s.Aarm 

Construction 
Rs.9,75,000/- Rs.19,500/- 

P.0#12268874 dt:13.04-2015 Rs.18,000/- 
& 	P.0#1 I 719522 	Rs.1,000/-& 
...— r v#11719551 	Rs.500/- 	dt:18-03-2015 
from HBL Malir Cantt Branch Karachi 

2.  M/s.AI-Hannan 
Builders 

Rs.9,98,375/- Rs.20.000/- 
P.O ü 8213754 dt:13-04-2015 from UBL 
Malir Cantonment 	Branch Karachi 

The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

mad Ahmed) 
counts 0 er ( &M-Sew) 

Mem r / Secretary 

Habib) 
(E&M-Sew) 

hers  

(Saif-ul-Ha e) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit - KMC Member 

(Mansood hmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Memb r 

(Ah. 'ahii atti) 
Chief Engineer (IPD) 

Convener 
Ch 



NIT No.SPPRA Serial No. 23381 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description of work: URGENT REPAIR OF OVERHAULING WORK OF KVP 300 / 500 
PUMP NO.1 AT JAMILA PUMPING STATION (SPD-I) KW&SB 

Date of Opening: 	16-04-2015 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidden Name 

M/s.Aarm 
Construction 

M/s.AI-Hannan 
Builders 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Ycs Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A 	 N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified 	"----- 	Qualified 

mad Ahmed) 	(Saif-ul-Ha e) 	 (Magsockl Ahmed Mai 
ccounts 	(E&M-Sew) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Me ber / Secretary 	Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Amj abib) 
C f Engine r (E&M-Sew) 

hers 

(Alldul Keh)pr'Khatti) 
Chief Engineer (IPD) 

Convener 



E
st

im
a

te
d

 C
os

t  
M

Js
. A

a
rm

 	
l

M
/s

.A
1-

11
an

  n
a  

II 	
I
  

C
on

st
ru

c
ti
o
n
 	

B
ui

ld
e

rs
  

--,. 

4 

8 
§ 
c; — 

8 
§ 
se; — 

8 
§ 
cr 

8 
8 
fe;e: 

8 
? 
— 

8 
.?, 
a 

8 
§ 
g 
C.1 

8 
§ 
g 

8 
§ 
cc,' 

8 
8 
ter  

8 
8 
vl en 

8 

4 er 

Cs 
; 
cg 

g g 
— 

g g 
...n 

?I 
— 

?e, 
4 P 

g 
is; 4 
'-- 

g 
ezi 
0, 

g 
,6 

8 
tei 

8 
vi. § 

cr 1^1 

C  

E 
*1. 

8 
§ 
sei 

8 
§ 
Cl.; 

8 
§ 
06 

0 
c::: 
k 
0 
1,1 

8 
§ 
.— 

8 
§ 
v1 
O. 

8 
§ 
00 
00 
el 

8 
§ 
00 
CO 

8 
§ 
V) 

8 
§ 

8 
§ 
i 

R
at

e  

g g 

— 4
, 0

00
 

g 
4-■ 
— 

g 
..; 

g 
tr; 
c,  

g 
ej 
wt 

g 
oi 
cc 

g 
v-; 

g 
g C.  

I
 A
m

o
u
n

t  8 
§ 
6-  

8 
§, 
F.: — 

8 
§ 
0,- 

8 
§ 
en 1.

00
0.
0

0
  

90
, 9

00
.0

0
  

29
4,

8
0 0

.0
0
 

8 

i.--: cc 

8 
H 

..." 

8 
8 
4 

Q

S 

IL
 r

n
- 

sp
in

d
le

  o
f 
s

lu
ic

e  
va

lv
e
  1

6
  in

c
h
 d

ia
  i

/c
  r

e
p

la
ce

m
en

t  
o

f 
G

. M
 

sp
in

dl
e  

a
n
d

 n
ut

s  
3
 in

c h
 di
a  

a
n
d
 lo

n
g
  3

 1
/2

 p
er

  1
5
 K

G
 (

G
.M

)  
m

ak
in

g
  o

f 
sp

in
dl

e  
G

. m
  m

a
ki

n
g
  o

f 
sp

in
d

le
  c

o
lo

r  
th

re
a d

in
g
  a

n
d

  
ba

la
nc

in
g

  
fa

ci
n

g
  o

f 
la

th
 m

u
lti

ne
  r
e
p

ai
ri
n
  .  
o

f 
s
p

in
dl

e  
n
u

t  
e

tc
  

•
 

m
o

a t
  

in
  a

ll 
re

s
, 	

_  
\  

.. 	
_-

 	
2 	

N
o
 	

1 9
, 6

7
5
 E

a
c

h
 	

3 9
,3

5 0
.0

0
 

- 	
t  

-
 - 

.1: 
Si a.._ P/

Jo
b

 

E
ac

h
 .c C.0 

L 
s- = 
tJutJtJti 
0 ul L2 

s 
ili 

= 
ul 

.c t/ c., 
w 

.3 
0 

at 

0, 
ea 

CG 
§ 
d 

8 
r- - 

8  VI g  8 8 § G, 
ci ..i.  cr,  

8 Ge 
r-- 

§ 
00  

0 0 Cr. 
4 

_ 
Z 
4.  

I. 
CI 
3 
0 

.0 
0 ..., 

.0 
0 

.-. 

I 
2

 N
o

s
   

0115  
Z 

CI 

00600 
Z Z ZZZ 

nl 

Z 
0 

— 

.0 

..., 

.... 

D
es

cr
ip

ti
o
n
  o

f 
W

o
r k

 

. 	
_ 	

 

- 

. 
 
 

C
om

pl
e t

e  
di

sm
an

t l
in

g
  o

f 
p

um
p  

N
o
.1

  f
ro

m
  d

ri
ve

  s
ha

ft
 o

f 
1
5
0
 H

P
 

el
ec

tr
ic

  m
o

to
r  

fr
om

  u
n i

ve
rs

a l
 c

ro
ss

  a
n

d
 t

a
ki

n
g
  o

u
t  i

m
p

e l
le

r  
fr

om
  

t h
e  

p
um

p  
bo

dy
  a

n
d
 t
a k

in
g
  o

u t
  i
m

pe
lle

r  o
f 
n
o
n
  r
et

ur
n  

va
lv

e
,  s

lu
ic

e  
va

lv
e

  a
n
d

 r
ed

u c
e  

co
m

p
le

te
  i
n

  a
ll 

re
sp

ec
t  

in
  t

he
  p

um
p  

N
o
. I
 a

t  
Ja

m
ila

  P
/S

.  

- 

_ 
	

_  

-
 
 

	
-
 - 

Il
l•
 pu

m
p  

sh
a l

l 
S

.S
  s

le
ev

e  
re

qu
ir
ed

 1
ft
  l

o
n
g
  d

ia
  5

 in
c h

 p
er

  f
t 
o

f 
1 9

 
K

G
 (

tw
o  

p u
m

p s
)  

19
 K

g.
  

ra
-
 be

an
n
g
  l

oc
k
 i

nn
er

  d
ia

  2
5
0
 m

m
  o

u
te

r  
d

ia
  2

7
0
 m

m
  U

S
A

 (
a
s  

re
q u

ir
ed

 o
f 
tw

o
  p

um
p  

N
o.

2)
.  

—
  
.
  
.
 	

,  
r /

t.
 u

n
i v

er
sa

l c
ro

ss
  d

ia
  S

in
c h

 lo
n
g
  1

0
 in

c
h
 a

s  
re

q
ui

re
d
  w

e
ld

in
g
  

c u
tte

r  a
n d

 b
ig

  l
at

h 
m

ac
hi

ne
  b

a
la

nc
in

g
  o

f s
ha

ft 
a

fte
r  

fa
c i

n
g
  w

e
ld

in
g
  

ba
la

nc
in

g
  tu

rn
in

g
  a

nd
 p

o
lis

h i
n
g
  e

tc
  u

n
iv

er
sa

l s
iz

e  
1
0
 in

c h
 lo

n
g

  2
.  

w
t .
 o

il 
se

a l
 in

n
er

  d
ia

  1
00

 m
m

  o
u t

e  
rd

ia
  1

5
0
  m

m
  t

h i
ck

ne
ss

  1
0m

m
.  

re
q u

ir
e d

 2.
  

lil
t-

 B
a

ll 
b
e a

ri
n
g
  N

o.
73

22
 B

C
B

M
 F

A
G

/S
K

F
.  
 

P
A;

 a
ng

ul
a

r  c
on

ta
ct

  b
a

ll 
B

e
a

r in
g
  N

o.
73

24
 B

C
B

M
 F

A
G

/S
K

F
.  
 

. 
 

ri
t -

 R
on

  b
e

a
ri
n

g
  N

o
. N

J 
32

4 
F

A
G

 / S
K

F
.  

.  .
  
_

  
R

ep
a

ir
in

g
  o

f s
tu

f fi
n
g
  b

ox
  h

ou
si

n
g
  (

fo
r  

tw
o  

p
um

p s
)  

. 	
. 	

_  
C

om
p l

et
e  

o
ve

r h
au

lin
g

  o
f 

e
le

ct
r i

cl
a
  p

an
el

 N
o
. 1

 ( M
ot

or
s )

  b
y  

m
ea

ns
  

o
f 

d
is

m
an

tl
in

g
  c

le
an

in
g
  o

f s
ta

r  
de

lta
  c

on
tr

ac
to

r  
vo

lts
  W

D
-4

0 
sp

ra
y  

an
d
 r

ep
la

ce
m

en
t  o

f b
ur

n t
  l

ea
d
 w

ith
 c

om
p i

lin
g

  i
n
  a

ll 
re

sp
ec

t  a
n d

 i/c
  

re
pa

lc
em

en
t  o
f
 fu

se
  c

ar
ta

g e
s.

  
_ 	

 
R

ep
a
ir
in

g
  o

f 
1

6
 d

i a
  n

o
n

  r
e

tu
r n

  v
a
lv

e
  i

/c
  G

.M
  s

ea
l  
ri

n
g

  f
o

r  
l i

ke
  

m
ov

em
en

t  o
f 

to
p

  v
a

lv
e

  r
em

a
in

in
g
  a

n
d 

m
ac

hi
ne

  f
ro

m
  m

a
r k

et
  a

n
d 

re
p l

ac
em

en
t  
o

f r
eq

u i
re

d
 p

a
rts

  G
.M

 B
u

s h
es

  m
in

  p
in

  m
. s

  s
tu

d
 w

it h
 

w
as

he
r  a

s  
p e

r  s
iz

e  
an

d 
de

si
g n

  c
om

p l
et

e  
in

  a
ll 

re
sp

ec
t.  

-- Cl .0 	1"-- 	00 C. ° .... ■ r .. 

S T
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

  

3 



8 8 8 

0: •or en 

8 

8 

8 
8 

•tE 

8 0 0 tr■ 

-17  

02 
0 

00 

0 z 0 

0 
8 
CP; 

8 0 0 
V-1 

0.6 

0 

8 
0 0 

8  

g 

0 

0°. 

8 
8 

-C C., 

▪ r § 
d 	g

az 
 E

st
im

a
te
d

 C
os

t  

§ f 

0 00 Oh 00 04 
XXX 

.tt e•I — • -• 
u 

L 
. 

	

. 5 	c 	a) A I   	x a 	00 c .-- c 	0 to .0 tff 	E c 	c 
1 in 	..2 
• v 	x 03  i 	i  0. . 

.0 E 8 o. Ts 2 r,,, 	0 0 	 c.: e c. - 	2, .- 	4 	oo 	c2 z g 

	

› 	 to 
7, 	-t' I  n-: 4 H. E 0  b :: 1" in  -rs g -- 	z -12 	 03 	.... = 

> t 	Q C. 	C 	0 
 

	

.6.  z r-' S 	1E —; Z 	0 to -. o 0 Cl• -0 .. U Q.: " 

	

0 C 	 Q O 0 0 	E S e Cd 	-0 6 = 	0 
4:5 ob i 	u u v 

	

° •i-A ": 	8. 2  E tg 	ii 

	

< ra a 1-  '3; 16 —: 	0 a V/ 

-cs 
u 	del 	 ;ON 	a. c.)  4— ce 
e c .2 2 2 	

15 Sn  c 6 	E 
N In 

	

Q E 	1 t CI 	
< Ci3  th -IC 

0 Q • 
= C  'C)  

	

.0 ty 	> 	" 	2. '6 ' ..E € 	cc 0. 	= 	 o Lr, 	 v,  3 	rt. 2 .̀..i .4, g 	u 0) .0 .0  .- 
,. Ctr  ..... 	. E. ' B I 0 ) cS 	t . 	ts. 2 -F- 

§ :#: 2 	
— tI) .a , VI C 	

at 
n 03 IN ,. -5 

NI 4.: — 
Q. (1) 

..0 	.± 	 Tra '5 	e °- en C4 0. 	Y 0 
en Q 
Q. 1/ 0C 

.0 	
> ..= V 	::- .•-• a  to "3 i '.g `.") c(f) . .. t,„ 	to t ::= E 6 5 8 .1; a' , -a-: -,-; E ..). 

	

t 	-El :8 T 8 z  .. — ur7  .- — 3 u -.) 

	

et g 0 	 ,.. . — .0 s = 	< in — 	
. 	•-2 	.6 	Z _ .iz 	t.,)  3 f_ 

— 'tti 

	

wr t— o 	ct) 	t- a ..., ... oo C:3 re v) 4i  8. If •-;:: E .t.  8 -a t  tn 	5 

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n

  o
f
 W

o
r k

 

	

00 0 	•-• •-•• 	— 	1.4 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

I Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.23381 ID No. 	/2015 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

SERVICING & OVERHAULING WORK OF JOHN 
DEERE (75KVA) DIESEL ENGINE PUMPS NO.3 AT 
CPS 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: Zas 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 16-04-2015 

12 HID EVALUATION REPORT 

S I Name of Firm f 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARIS 
ON WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
I REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1. 
M/s

tkann—  
Construction 

Rs.9,75,000/- 
,-----/ 

1°  Lowest owest @5.148%  Above 

Pay order and other required 
documents are attached. 

P.O # 12268873 dr:13-04-2015 
Rs. I 8,000/- & P.O # 11719510 
dt:18-03-2015 Rs. I,500/- from 

IIBL Malir Cantt 	Branch 
Karachi Total Rs.19,500/- 

Substantially 
Responsive 

M/s.H.R
Brothers 

Rs.9.93,800/- 2Thd  Lowest Q7.176% 
Above 

Pay order and other required 
documents arc attached. 

P.O # 8213756 dt:I3-04-2015 
Rs.20,000/- from UBL Malir 

Cantonment 	Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Aarm Construction declared as the 
lowest responsive bidder bk the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

(Kh 	 mad Ahmed) 	(Saif-ul-Ha ue) 	 (MagsoodlAhmed Shiikh) 
counts 	(E&M-Sew) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Mem. 	ecretary 	 Audit - KMC Member 	 ember 

(Abdu him Mare  
Chief Engineer (IPD) 

Convener 



abib) 
(E&M-Sew) 

bens 

NIT Sr. No. 	23381  

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope. 

e.  Name of Work: SERVICING & OVERIIAI LING WORK OF JOHN DEERE (75KVA) 
DIESEL ENGINE PUMPS NO.3 AT CPS  

MINUTES OF BID 0 PI NC MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held ont16-04,21)15 (or opening 
the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of 
bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. Aarm Construction 
ii. M/s. H.R Brothers 

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the 
Procurement Committee. 

S.No Name of Firm Quoted Price 
Amount of 

Bid Security Pay Order No. / Date 

I.  M/s.Aw 
Construction Rs.9,75,000/- Rs.19,500/- 

P.O 	ii 	12268873 	dt:t3-04-2015 
Rs.18,000/- & P.O # 11719510 dt:18-03- 
2015 Rs.1.500/- from HBL Malir Cantt 
Branch Karachi 

2. M/s.H.R Brothers Rs.9,93,800/- Rs.20,000/- P.O # 8213756 dt:13-04-2015 from UBL 
Malir Cantonment Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

	

mmad Ahmed) 	(SailuZue) 	 (Maq 	Ahme at 
Accounts 	(E&M-Sew) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engi r (KMC) 

Me • r Secretary 	Audit - KMC Member 	 Member 

(Abdul Rahigra 
Chief Engineer (IPD) 

Convener 



(Maqsood hmed Shai  
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

Habib) 
r (E&M-Sew) 
bens 

S 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No. 23381 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage–One Envelope)  

Description of work: 

Date of Opening: 

SERVICING & OVERHAULING WORK OF JOHN DEERE 
(75KVA) DIESEL ENGINE PUMPS NO.3 AT CPS 

16-04-2015  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidden Name 
M/s.Aarm 

Construction 
M/s.H.R Brothers 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NT14 Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. Yes Yes 

9.  Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified — 	Qualified 

(K 	fir r  ad Ahmed) 
Accounts t • E&M-Sew) 

Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul-Ha 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit – KMC Member 

(Abdcil Rahjpa4thatti) 
Chief Engineer (IPD) 

Convener 





Chief Engineer (1PD) 
Converter 

u Rojtinetecuti) 

eel 

tkte 

	 • KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.23381 I.D No. 	/2015 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

SERVICING & OVERHAULING WORK OF JOHN 
DEERE (7SKVA) DIESEL ENGINE PUMPS NO.2 AT CPS 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

LI/A 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

Mia, 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

II Financial Bid Opening Date: 16-04-2015 

12 DID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Finn / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE 13IDDER 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARIS 
ON WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
I REJECTION 

REMARKS 

i.  M/S.A.gan_ 

Construction 
Rs.9,75,000/- I" Lowest @1.378% 

Above 

Pay order and other required 
documents are attached.  

P.O N 12268872 dt:13-04-2015 
Rs.18,000/- & P.O N 11719535 
Rs.1,000/- & P.O N 11719553 
Rs.500/- dt: 18-03-2015 from 

HBL Malir Cantt 	Branch 
Karachi Total Rs.I 9,500/- 

Substantially 
Responsive 

M/s.H.R 
Rs.9,93,800/- rd  Lowest @3333%  Above 

Pay order and other required 
documents arc attached. 

• PO   N 8213755 di: 13-04-201 .5 
Rs.20,000/- from UBL Mohr 

Cantonment Branch Karachi 

Substantiall y 
Responsive Brothers 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Aarm Construction declared as the 
lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

4 

(Khtn 	 ad Ahmed) 	 (Saif-ul-Ha e) 	 (Maqs 	Ah 
Ac 	is 0 Ice 	M-Sew) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending ngincer (KMC) 

Member 	ary 	 Audit - KMC Member 	 M ber 

Habib) 
cr (E&M-Sew) 
mbcrs 



NIT Sr. No. 	23381 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: SERVICING & OVERHAULING WORK OF JOHN DEERE (75KVA) 
DIESEL ENGINE. PUMPS NO.2 AT CPS 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 16-04-201 for opening 
the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of 
bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. Aarm Construction 
ii. M/s. H.R Brothers 

	

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the 
Procurement Committee. 

S.No Name of Firm Quoted Price Amount of 
Bid Security Pay Order No. / Date 

I .  M/s.Aarm 
Construction Rs.9,75,000/- Rs. I9,500/- 

P.O 	# 	12268872 	dt:13-04-2015 
Rs.18,000/- & P.O # 11719535 Rs.1,000/- 
& P.O N 	11719553 Rs.500/- dt: 	18-03- 
2015 from HBL Malir Cantt 	Branch 
Karachi 

2. M/s.H.R Brothers Rs.9,93,800/- Rs.20,000/- P.O # 8213755 dt:13-04-2015 from UBL  Malir Cantonment Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Khuwa 	 hilted) 	(Saif-u1-11a ue) 	 (Magsood hme 	at ) 
Acc 	is 	 -Sew) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member  

(A 	abib) 
Chief Engin er (E&M-Sew) 

M mbers 

(Abd 1 Rahimatti) 
Chief Engineer (1PD) 

Convener 



- NIT No.SPPRA Serial No. 23381 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Description of work: SERVICING & OVERHAULING WORK OF JOHN DEERE  
(75KVA) DIESEL ENGINE PUMPS NO.2 AT CPS 

Date of Opening: 	16-04-2015  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidders Name 
Ws.Aarm 

Construction 
Ws.H.R Brothers 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. Yes Yes 

9.  Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified 	e*---- 	Qualified f 

(Kh 	 d Ahmed) 	(Saif-ul-Haque) 	 (Maqsood hmed Shaikh) 
Accounts 0 	M-Sew) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Membe Secretary 	Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

  

 

c±( (Habib) 
ief Engi eer (E&M-Sew) 

mbers 

 

 

(A 	him . •tti) 
Chief Engin 'r(IPD) 

Convener 

   



0 0 
E 
< 

8 
g 
6 IN 
en 

oi 

N  

00:000.7
1
 	

I
 

24
.0

00
.0

0 

I 	
1 

8 
g 
.• 
-- 

8 
g 
(-4 

8 
g 
co 
In 00  

8 
g 
8 
■ 

8 
g (N..  
en 

0 0 
0 0 0 
cd 
N N 

8 
R 
5 
-i: 
N 

8 
8 
o 
0; 
r-- 

8 
8 
0 
, 
■ 

8 
g 
oo. 
IN 
Y. 
00 

8 
C:, 
0 of O 

8 8 85 8  

N 

6 0 
0 
t"-- 12

.0
00

.0
0  

I 	
M

/s
. 1

 

4ald  
W Y' 

g r.• In Fa' IN 
00  

C0 PI 
■ 

8§§§81§§11§§, 
00 1--. 

.c... 
8 
0' 1". .-. g en 8  g 

I-C-)- 	W. 
1 g 

V. 
g 
IN 

0 0 
E 
< 

8 
g 
n.  IN 
en 

24
, 0

00
. 0

0 
 2

0
0

.
00

 

30
0.
00

 

.- 

8 
g 0,5 
OC 

8 
6 
8 06  
ea 

8.  
a 

8 ,6 

el 

8.  
g• 

.8. 06 

IN 

8.  
g 

dot 

IN 

0 0 . 
0 

00 

8 
8 
N.; 
n 

8 
8 
6d 25

,11
-

1
0

0
.

00
 8 . 

sd 
8° g 

8  

e 
- 

97
C

. 0
00

  

E
R

a
te

 
 

g 

00 
4cell C4 8$ 

V; g IN -. 
g 
■ 
■ 

g g ..0 	IN 
VI CI 

g 
oo 
Cts 

0 

4 
CT 
v-• 
4 
0,  

8  0 
r- 

8 
n 
oo 
n 
0.7  
IN 

8  in 

8 
6 
r.- 
Net 
n 
IN 

No 
g 

8 
n 
oo 
.o.  
C' IN 

8  In 
No 

8 
6 
r- 

4 
CV 

tan 

8  0. 
00 

8 

T 

a 
'F' ,-, 

8 
oo 
CI 
CO 
or 

84
1,

74
4.

80
  I

 

40
, 0

00
. 0

0
 I 
4

5
0

00
1 

vi 

8 
IN 

8. 
g 
0c7 

0009  
	00'000'S  

 
0009 	

00'000
'S 22

, 0
00

.0
0

 I
 

25
00

0
1 

  

8 

O 

g 
v.; 

1 

p

- 

1
2

0
,0

0
0
.0

0
 I 

tr, — 
0 
.,. 
... .... 
'It 

0 
co. 

§ 

1--: 
IN M 

0 
oo 
vi g 
..-; 
I^.1 

00 
CT 

CA 
6 en 
- 
.-: 
IN 

0000go s''''t 
or m 
0 
Csi 
-. 

WI 
6 (el 
0. 
- 
•-• 

.110 
6 o 
- n 
NO oc; 
41 00 

M
A

 C
os

t  

V 
'"' 
C.• e0 L.. 

.0 
C.• CO 

I E
ac
h

 
 

..0 

2 
.0 

2 
000UCJI.J 

..0 	.0 

2 2 
.0 

2 
a 

2 
.0 
V 
ul  

..0 
0 
LI 

.0 
0 

..0 
0 

 Lz 
.0 
0 

..2 
.0 
L•0000 
.i.3,2Lzino 

.0 .0 .0 .0 

I
 	

R
a t

e  
 8 

? 

oo 

16.1' 
r-; 
r-- 
r-. 
.4 

8 
ic 
(.1 
..0` 
ri 

r‘i 
oo 
IN 
In 

n.-9, 
On 
•■• 
0 
cm 
- 

,.?, 
•••• 
0 
- 
- 

8 8 .  40 ‘00 en- 
.- 	•-• 
.6 ri 
.r) 	rt 

a ..,-, . 
;,.. 
v-. 
n.7  
oN 

0 0 . 
r...-  
rn 
1"-: 

4 
- 
45 

0 
0. 

F. 
en 
I': 

0 

.̀...1  
- 
No 

It. 0 

rel 
oo 
cr"  
r-- 

n 

0 .,- o 

gai 
el 
- 40

,0
00

.0
0  

 

8 
O 

i 
N 

ri 

8 8 
g g 
trr Ng 

0 0 
g 
ri 
ea 

g 
.■- 

8 
g 
6 
- 

ny
  

8 

7 

zzzz 6' 

-cr 

8 

ecr 

8 

',Cr I  I
 	

N
o

   

0  

- 

0  8 

- 7- 

0  
zzzzzzzzzz 

8 

7 

8 

7 

8 

7 

8 

7 

0  

- 

6 

00 I
 

N
o

  
I
  

0 

.-- 

v, 0  
ZZZZZZZ 

7--- 

0 0 0 0 

- 

0 

■ 

D
es

cr
ip

ti
on

  o
f  

W
o

rk
  

< 

7.1
u 

' P
is

to
n  

lin
er

  k
it

  
 

v 

M 

C 
1

ce 

O 'B
ea

r i
n

g
  K

it
  
 

'B
ea

r i
n

g
  K

it
  
 

t 
0,01 
immi 

> O
il  

P
um

p  
R

ep
a
ir

  
 

'In
je

c
t io

n
  N

o
zz

le
  
 

••• 
L 
V, 

0 'V
a

lv
e  

se
t  

IN
S
E

 
 

In
ta

ke
  V

a
lv

e  
 

U tr• 
.,- 
l0 
tJ 

V) 
u 
> 

> E
nh

au
s t

  V
a

lv
e  
 

W
a t

er
  P

um
p  
 

V
a

lv
e  

S
ea
l
 
 

. 
'IC 

..1 
< 
I- 
0 

S
ec

ti
o

n
  "

B
" 

S
e

r v
ic

es
  C

h
a
rg

es
  
 

D
is

m
an

t l
in

g
  a

n d
 a

ss
em

b
lin

g
  c

ha
rg

es
  
 

C ..
 

M
ac

h
in

in
g

  c
a h

rg
e  
 

1 

(-.
 

 Fu
el

 s
y s

te
m

  c
a

lib
ra

t i
o

n
  c

h
ar

g e
s  
 

S
el

f s
ta

rt
er

  s
er

vi
ce

  c
h

ar
g e

s  
 

W
a t

er
  p

u m
p

  i
t  

Fi
tt

in
g

  c
h

ar
g e

s  
 

R
a d

ia
to

r  
se

r v
ic

e  
c h

ar
ge

  
 

D
ay

m
o

  s
er

v i
ce

  c
h

ar
g e

  
 

Tr
an

sp
o

rt
at

io
n  

c
h

ar
ge

s  
 

:.< 

..1 
< 
I--  
0 

T
O

T
A

L
 B

ID
 C

O
S

T
 /
 C

O
R

R
E

C
T

E
D

 B
ID

 C
O

S T
 (

A
+

B
)   

E 0 
e. Z 

- CM en ..? 	iel NO N 00 CI,  N en er 4r1 .- e4 Mr ..., .0 r. op 

• 



• 
NAME OF WORK 

SERVICING AND OVERHAULING WORK OF JOHN DEERE (75KVA) 
DIESEL ENGINE PUMP NO.2 AT CPS. 

Contact No 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

10. NAME QF WORK:- 

Venue:- 	The Chief Engineer (IP&D) KW&SB, Room No.5, Block-E At 9th  Mile 

Karsaz, Karachi. 

Date: 	 -2015 at 2:30PM  ,0A0)74,49._ stO 

CONTRACTORS/FIRMS/BIDDERS 

• 

S.No 
1. 

4:\PSQ l\in - a a--; 7/(...1_ JA--fan atu  

S.No t 	 Name Of Firms/Bidders 

,Q(Nzetakus. 



O 

Y
e

a
r  

2
0

1
4

- 2
0

1
5

 

C 
ct 
C 
IL 
a) 
_c 

O 
IL 

 C 
co 

C 
a) 

D 2 
_ 

5 
Cu
0  
O 

A
n
ti

c
ip

a
te

d
 /

  a
c
tu

a
l 

d
a
te

  o
f 
c
o
m

p
le

t i
o
n
  

A
ft

e
r  

g
iv

e
n

  w
o
rk

  
o
rd

e
r  

A
ft

e
r  

g
iv

e
n

  w
o

rk
 

o
rd

e
r  

A
ft

e
r  

g
iv

e n
  w

o
rk

 
o
rd

e
r  

A
ft

e
r  

g
iv

en
  w

o
rk

 
I   

or
d
e
r  
 

A
ft

e
r  

g
iv

e
n
  w

o
rk

 
o
rd

e
r  

A
n
ti

c
ip

a
te

d
 /

  
a
ct

u
a

l 
d

a
te

  o
f 

st
a

rt
  

A
ft
e
r  

o
b

ta
in

in
g

  o
f 

sa
n

ct
io

n
  

A
ft
e
r  

o
b

ta
in

in
g

  o
f 

sa
nc

ti
o

n
  

A
ft
e
r  

o
b

ta
in

in
g

  o
f 

sa
n

ct
io

n
  

A
ft

e
r  

o
b

ta
in

in
g

  o
f 

sa
n
ct

io
n

  
 

A
ft

e
r  

o
b

ta
in

in
g

  o
f 

sa
n

c t
io

n
  

A
n
ti

c
ip

a
te

d
 /

  a
c
tu

a
l 

d
a
te

  o
f 

a
d
v
e
rt

is
e

m
e
n
t  

A
ft
e
r  

a
p

pr
ov

a
l 
of

 
co

m
p
et

e
n
t  

a
u
th

o
rit

y
  

A
ft

e
r  

a
p

p
ro

va
l 
o
f 

co
m

pe
te

nt
 a

u
th

or
it
y
  
 

A
ft

e
r  

a
p
p

ro
va

l 
o
f 

co
m

pe
te

n t
  
a
u
th

o
rit

y
  

A
ft
e
r  

a
p
p
ro

va
l 
o
f 

co
rn

.  -
te

nt
  a

u
th

o
r i
 

A
ft

e
r  

a
p
p

ro
va

l 
o f

 
co

r n
  .
e

te
nt

  a
u
th

o
ri
t  

M
e
th

o
d
 o
f
 

p
ro

c
u
re

m
e
n
t  

S
in

gl
e

  s
ta

ge
  o

n
e

  
e

n
ve

lo
p e

  	
 

S
in

g
le

  s
ta

g
e
  o

n
e

  
e

n
ve

lo
p

e  
 

S
in

g l
e
  s

ta
g
e
  o

n
e

  
e

n
ve

lo
pe

  
	

 
 

S
in

g
le

  s
ta

g
e

  o
n
e
  

e
n

ve
lo

  

S
in

g
le

  s
ta

g
e  

o
n

e
  

e
n

ve
lo

pe
  
 

2. 	2 	I 3 E 2 v .0 
V 	0) .... 

P.4 	W A
s  

p
e
r  

B
O

 

A
s  

p
e

r  
B

O
Q

  
 

L 
O.; a 	 Op 4 	v , 0 

a 

10 12 a 	•-. •--. 
0) '— 3 	5 c - to 	L.  	V RI 	in  x 	L. ..— ,,, 
V 	to 2 v - .- 0 'V v 	is— €0 Va c ,.. 	- Ram 	6 0 

U ...., 
0 ci 
8 
0 N 2

10
0
0
0
0
1=

  
 

2
3

0
0

0
0 0

1=
  
 

it 	 a 
..k.  

O g; 	
(3 
0  0 In 	 sr en 	 en 

1 

N
a
m

e
  o

f 
w

o
rk

 a
n
d

 
b

re
a
k
 u

p
  

P
ro

cu
re

m
en

t 
o

f 
st

o
re

  
it
e
m

  i
-e

  C
P

S
,  J

P
S

,  
 

R
ep

a
ir

in
g
  &

  
m

ai
nt

a
in

s  
w

o
rk

 
5

2
0

kv
a

  d
ie

se
l 

G
en

er
a
to

r  
se

t 
in

s t
a

lle
d
 a

t 
ja

m
ila

  
P

/s
  
 

R
ep

a
ir
  m

a
in

ta
in

s  
w

o
rk

 o
f 
p

u
m

ps
  

in
s t

a
lle

d
 a

t  
s

h
re

e
n

  
li

n
n

a
h
 P

/s
 	

 
R

e
pa

ir
in

g
  m

a
in

ta
in

s  
w

o
rk

 o
f 

m
o
to

r  
p

u
m

p
  

se
t  

(v
e
rt

ic
al

)  
1

,2
,4

,5
 

a
nd

 s
u

b
m

er
si

b
le

  n
o
n
  

cl
o

g
gi

n
g
  p

u
m

p s
  s

e
t 

at
 3P

S
 (S

P
D

 I
)  
 

'
 R
e

pa
ir

in
g

  &
  

m
a
in

te
n
a
n
ce

  w
o
rk

  o
f 

p
u
m

p
  m

o
to

r  
s
e
t  

(v
e

rt
ic

al
)  
n
o
.1

,2
,3

,4
  

a
nd

 e
n

gi
n

e
  m

o
u
nt

e
d

 
p
u
m

ps
  a

t  
cp

s  
(S

P
D

-
I)

  

oli to 	10 c '0 a to 	I  
(04, 

Us 0 Vi  .3 
.3 ... 

—• 
.-. 	VI 
est 	N VO 	 N 

ty 	 IN 

TO 
T. 
V 

co 
en 
o . 
co 

en 	m 
— 5.: 	0 

co 	co 

en 	 PI 0 
	 o — 	 . 

co 	 co 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

